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1987 Assembly Bill 273

Date of enactment: April 20, 1988
Date of publication: April 27, 1988

1987 Wisconsin Act 334

AN ACT 10 create 48.981 (1) (a) 6 and 940.227 of the statutes, relating to forced viewing of sexual activity and

providing penalties.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows:
SECTION 1. 48.981 (1) (a) 6 of the statutes is cre-
ated to read:
48.981 (1) (a) 6. A violation of s. 940.227.
SECTION 2. 940.227 of the statutes is created to
read:
940.227 Forced viewing of sexual activity. (1) In
this section, “‘sexually explicit conduct™ has the mean-
ing specified in s. 940.203.

(2) Whoever, by use or threat of force or violence,
causes a child who has not attained 18 years of age to
view sexually explicit conduct may be penalized as
provided in sub. (3).

(3) Whoever violates sub. (2) is guilty of:

(a) A Class C felony if the child has not attained the
age of 13 years.

(b) A Class D felony if the child has attained the
age of 13 years but has not attained the age of 18
years.
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